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Cedarville 
Marion 
Olivet Nazarene 
Bethel 
Grace 
Anderson 

NCCAA District Stats 
115 

Februa·ry 9, 1981 

Basketball Records 

19-2 
20-4 
15-7 
15-8 
16.:.9 

Huntington 
Concordia 
Trinity Christian 
Mt. Vernon 
Spring Arbor 
Judson 

Grand Rapids Baptist 
15-9 
10-8 

Eric Mounts 
Larry Bennerman 
Dave LaPrairie 
Rono Taylor 
Dick Lddd 
su~vv Woodfork 
Cary Cor-:l<i tt 
Mike Burton 
Durand W.:1lker 
Mark Womack 
Pat Martin 
Bill Buffton 
Greg Glancy 
Larry Griffin 
Kimpy Sanders 

Steve Woodfork 
Joe Thornton 
Reno Taylor 
Mike Burton 
G.:1ry Corzctt 
Don Slager 
Kimpy Sanders 
Dave Carr 
Mark Huxman 
Marvin Childrey 

Curt Burger 
Durand Walker 
Keith Peachey 
Kevin Willour 
Monty Clary 
Dan Ramthun 
Gordy Lindsay 
Larry· Griffin 

Scoring 

G 
Ce~arville 21 
Judson 17 
Grand Rapids Baptist 16 
Spring Arbor 21 
Marion 24 
Marion 24 
Olivet Nazarene 22 
Anderson 24 
Marion 24 
Cedarville 21 
Olivet Nazarene 22 
Grand Rapids Baptist 18 
Huntington 19 
Anderson 24 
Grace 25 

Rebounding 

Marion 
Judson 
Spring Arbor 
Anderson 
Olivet Nazarene 
Trinity Christian 
Grace 
Cedarville 
Concordia 
Marion 

Assists 

G 
24 
15 
21 
24 
22 
18 
25 
21 
21 
24 

G 

Cedarville 21 
Marion 24 
Olivet Nazarene 22 
Grace 25 
Spring Arbor 21 
Concordia 21 
Grand Rapids Baptist 18 
Anderson 24 

Pts 
597 
439 
368 
462 
504 
484 
434 
435 
428 
367 
377 
289 
301 
379 
384 

Rbs 
310 
182 
253 
270 
201 
155 
209 
151 
135 
156 

Assist:s 
207 
218 
168 
179 
141 
126 
114 
133 

Rocky Kent 
Marion College 
317-674-9215 Home 
317-674-6901 Office 

9-10 
8-12 
6-12 
6-16 
5-16 
4-13 

Ave 
28.4 
25.8 
23.0 
22.0 
21.0 
20.2 
19.7 
18.1 
17.8 
17.5 
17.1 
16.1 
15.8 
15.8 
15.4 

Ave 
12.9 
12.1 
12.0 
11. 2 
9.1 
8.6 
8.4 
7.2 
7.1 
6.5 

Ave 
9.9 
9.1 
7.6 
7.2 
6.7 
6.2 
6.2 
5.5 



FG Percentage 

G FGM FGA PCT 
Marvin Childrey Marion 24 78 125 .624 
Dan Kline Huntington 19 104 170 .612 
Gary Knowles Bethel 23 70 118 .590 
Mark Womack Cedarville 21 161 276 .583 
Don Zawlocki Bethel 23 74 128 .580 
Reno Taylor Spring Arbor 21 200 348 .574 
Gordon Kisler Grace 25 66 115 .574 
Greg Thomas Bethel 23 102 178 .570 
John Boal Grace 25 93 167 .557 
Steve Woodfork Marion 24 203 369 .550 
Mark Boxrnan Concordia 20 112 202 .550 
Bill Streety Concordi~ 20 98 177 .550 

FT Percentage 

G FTM FTA PCT 
Dick Lefeld Marion 24 100 115 .869 
Mark Womack Cedarville 21 45 52 .865 
Gary Corzett Olivet Nazarene 22 64 75 .853 
Durand Walker Marion 24 112 132 .849 
Pat Martin Olivet Nazarene 22 53 65 .828 
Larry Cr iffin Anderson 24 91 110 .827 
Kent Denlinger Grace 25 43 53 .811 

Te-im FG PL•rcentage Team FT Percentage 

liCM FGA PCT FTM FTA PCT 
Marion 821 1529 .537 Olivet 266 348 .769 
Bethel 658 1269 .519 Nazarene 
Cedarville 724 1394 .519 Grace 332 439 .756 
Grace 758 1474 .514 Marion 444 589 .754 
Huntington 501 989 .507 Anderson 376 514 .732 
Concordia 682 1359 .501 G.R. Baptist 299 418 . 715 
Anderson 676 1369 .494 Cedarville 308 437 .705 
C.R. Baptist 'i75 1168 .492 Bethel 280 423 .662 
Spr .in1; Ar·bor /,81 1382 .492 Spring Arbor 261 396 .659 
Olivet 7 ll 1450 .490 Huntington 161 254 .634 

Nazarene Trinity 231 377 .612 
Christian 

Margin 

OFF DEF MARGIN 
Marion 87.0 76.4 10.6 
Cedarville 83.6 73.4 10. 2 
Bethel 69.4 61.2 8.2 
Olivet Nazarene 76.8 70.4 6.4 
Grace 73.9 68.8 5.1 
Anderson 72.0 68.8 3.2 
Crand Rapids Baptist 80.5 79.3 1.2 
Huntington 61.1 63.7 -2.6 
Judson 74.3 78.7 -4.4 
Concordia 74.2 79.6 -:-5 .4 
Spring Arbor 77 .3 85.8 -8.5 
Trinity Christian 64.2 73.2 -9.0 


	1980-1981 NCCAA Men's Basketball District Statistics
	Recommended Citation

	KM_227-20210916151544

